MAINE STANDARDBRED BREEDERS STAKE

Stallion Registration Due January 1, 2024



Breeding Season Beginning February 15, 2024, and Ending July 15, 2024 Registration Fee.....\$100.00

MAINE STATE HARNESS RACING COMMISSION RULE, Chapter 9, Section 2, subsection 1

requires In order for its offspring to be eligible to the Maine Standardbred Breeders Stakes a stallion must be registered with the Commission for the current breeding season prior to January 1 of the year of the breeding season and must stand at stud the full breeding season in Maine except as provided for in Section 2, sub-section 1, second paragraph. The breeding season is defined as the period beginning February 15, through July 15 of each calendar year except as provided in the second paragraph. The registration fee shall be \$100.00 per stallion per breeding season. Registration fees shall be made payable to the Treasurer, State of Maine and forwarded to the Commission's Office within the Department and such fees will be added to purses. Any person standing a stallion who fails to register a stallion as required aforesaid may register said stallion upon payment of the registration fee and an additional payment of \$500.00 on or before February 15th of the ensuing breeding season. The stallion shall not have been registered nor stood in any other racing jurisdiction during the current breeding season. In this case a \$100.00 registration fee is required but no late fee is required. A stallion may be brought into the program at any time after February 15th to replace a registered stallion which is unable to breed, as evidenced by a veterinarian or laboratory test indicating it is infertile, or dies during the breeding season. In this case a \$100.00 registration fee is required but no late fee is required. A new stallion may be brought into the program after February 15th with the payment of the registration fee and a late fee of \$750.00.

I AGREE TO PROVIDE A COPY OF THE BREEDING REPORT FILED WITH THE USTA TO THE COMMISSION NO LATER THAN SEPTEMBER 1ST OF THIS BREEDING YEAR.

Stallion:	Microchip#:	Year Foaled:
Sire:	Dam:	
Standing At:		
Owner/Lessee:	Tel. No.:	
	lion will stand the full 2024 season at the above thout written notification to the Maine State Ha	
	Owner/Lessee:	
	Address:	
	Telenhone:	

A \$100.00 fee must accompany this application. Please make checks payable to: Treasurer, State of Maine. Mail to: MAINE STATE HARNESS RACING COMMISSION, 28 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333-0028